Table 6. Accepted disabling claims by part of body and nature of injury or illness, Oregon 2010

Part of body affected

Total

Head

Brain

Scalp

Skull

Ear

Eye

Nose

Mouth

Multiple head locations
Other, uns. head locations

Neck, including throat

Trunk

Shoulder
Chest, incl. internal locations
Back, including spine

Pelvic region
Multiple trunk locations

Upper extremities
Upper arm
Elbow
Forearm
Wrist
Hand, except finger
Finger, fingernail
Multiple upper extremities
NEC, uns. upper extremities

Lower extremities
Thigh

Abdomen, incl. internal locations

Total
18,013

498

45
24

121
132
23
12
79
58

323

7,014
1,687
249
4,008
493
207
370

3,680
156
382
132
921
373

1,346
348

22

3,756
95

Dislocation
567

14

177
44

133

358

Fracture
1,976

60

16

32

196

45
44
50

27
30

767

34
68
19
165
43
387
50

646
12

Sprain,
strain,
tear

8,931

4

255

5,108
1,161
72
3,473
39
129
234

686

96
63
26
286
26
110
74

1,494
49

Nature of injury or disease

Amputation
109

Cut,
laceration

649

33
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418
21

45

Bruise,
contusion

985

55

24

278

32
100
77

26
36

198

41
17
13
68
33
22

361
14

Burn
201

15

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

229

Musculo.
disease

621

149
120

20

384

153
11
114
14
64
18

70

All
other

3,745

331
45

118
106

38
16

36

1,096
284
30
255
443
18

66

632

52
20
87
110
206
143

733

(Continued)




Table 6. Accepted disabling claims by part of body and nature of injury or illness, Oregon 2010

Part of body affected

Knee

Lower leg

Ankle

Foot, except toe

Toe, Toenail

Multiple lower extremities
NEC, uns. lower extremities

Body systems
Multiple body parts
Prosthetic devices

Nonclassifiable

Total

1,814
198
757
475
129
266

22

84

2,652

Dislocation
346

S RS

Fracture
82
54
183
171
83
60

Sprain,
strain,
tear

671
66
509
92

99

Nature of injury or disease

Amputation

Cut,
laceration
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Bruise,
contusion

148
30
14

110
16
20

Burn

18

11

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

Musculo.
disease

44
12
11

All
other

515
29
24
61
15
72

84

828

Accepted disabling claims are claims, accepted by insurers, arising from occupational injuries or diseases that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and lliness Classification System (OIICS) and are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received
notification that the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or iliness.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received.

0.0 percent indicates the percentage of claims calculates to less than 0.05.

NEC = Not elsewhere classified

Uns. = Unspecified - information not available to classify at a more detailed level.

Other = Other OIICS categories not listed.

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Source: Information Management Division, Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, August 2011.



