Table 6. Accepted disabling claims by part of body and nature of injury or illness, Oregon 2010

		Nature of injury or disease									
Part of body affected	Total	Dislocation	Fracture	Sprain, strain, tear	Amputation	Cut, laceration	Bruise, contusion	Burn	Carpal tunnel synd.	Musculo. disease	All other
Total	18,013	567	1,976	8,931	109	649	985	201	229	621	3,745
Head	498	-	60	4	-	33	55	15	-	-	331
Brain	45	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	45
Scalp	24	-	-	-	-	7	14	-	-	-	3
Skull	4	-	-	-	-	-	4	-	-	-	-
Ear	121	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	-	118
Eye	132	-	1	-	-	6	11	8	-	-	106
Nose	23	-	16	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	3
Mouth	12	-	7	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	2
Multiple head locations	79	-	32	1	-	3	1	4	-	-	38
Other, uns. head locations	58	-	4	3	-	9	24	2	-	-	16
Neck, including throat	323	14	6	255	-	1	2	-	-	9	36
Trunk	7,014	177	196	5,108	-	5	278	5	-	149	1,096
Shoulder	1,687	44	45	1,161	-	1	32	-	-	120	284
Chest, incl. internal locations	249	-	44	72	-	1	100	1	-	1	30
Back, including spine	4,008	133	50	3,473	-	-	77	-	-	20	255
Abdomen, incl. internal locations	493	-	-	39	-	3	7	1	-	-	443
Pelvic region	207	-	27	129	-	-	26	2	-	5	18
Multiple trunk locations	370	-	30	234	-	-	36	1	-	3	66
Upper extremities	3,680	17	767	686	106	564	198	97	229	384	632
Upper arm	156	2	34	96	-	4	4	1	-	8	7
Elbow	382	3	68	63	-	2	41	-	-	153	52
Forearm	132	1	19	26	-	20	17	18	-	11	20
Wrist	921	3	165	286	-	22	13	2	229	114	87
Hand, except finger	373	-	43	26	-	76	68	36	-	14	110
Finger, fingernail	1,346	8	387	110	106	418	33	14	-	64	206
Multiple upper extremities	348	-	50	74	-	21	22	20	-	18	143
NEC, uns. upper extremities	22	-	1	5	-	1	-	6	-	2	7
Lower extremities	3,756	358	646	1,494	3	45	361	46	-	70	733
Thigh	95	-	12	49	-	7	14	2	-	3	8

(Continued)

Table 6. Accepted disabling claims by part of body and nature of injury or illness, Oregon 2010

		Nature of injury or disease									
Part of body affected	Total	Dislocation	Fracture	Sprain, strain, tear	Amputation	Cut, laceration	Bruise, contusion	Burn	Carpal tunnel synd.	Musculo. disease	All other
Knee	1,814	346	82	671	-	8	148	-	-	44	515
Lower leg	198	1	54	66	-	13	30	5	-	-	29
Ankle	757	5	183	509	-	3	14	7	-	12	24
Foot, except toe	475	5	171	92	-	7	110	18	-	11	61
Toe, Toenail	129	1	83	7	3	2	16	2	-	-	15
Multiple lower extremities	266	-	60	99	-	4	20	11	-	-	72
NEC, uns. lower extremities	22	-	1	1	-	1	9	1	-	-	9
Body systems	84	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	84
Multiple body parts	2,652	1	300	1,384	-	1	91	38	-	9	828
Prosthetic devices	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Nonclassifiable	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5

Accepted disabling claims are claims, accepted by insurers, arising from occupational injuries or diseases that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and Illness Classification System (OIICS) and are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received.

0.0 percent indicates the percentage of claims calculates to less than 0.05.

NEC = Not elsewhere classified

Uns. = Unspecified - information not available to classify at a more detailed level.

Other = Other OIICS categories not listed.

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Source: Information Management Division, Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, August 2011.